equity indices and the value of individual
securit ies. The Group is exposed to
equity price risk arising from individual
equity investments classified as trading
equity investments (Note 14) as at 31
December 2012 and 2013. To manage
its price risk arising from investments in
equity securities, the Group diversifies
its portfolio. The Group’s investments
listed in Hong Kong and overseas are
va lued at quoted market pr i ces at
the end of the reporting period. The
Group is also exposed to commodity
price risk arising from commodity swap
contracts classified as derivative financial
instruments (Note 15) as at 31 December
2013.

The following table demonstrates the
sensitivity to 5% increase/decrease in
the fair values of the equity investments
and derivative financial instruments with
all other variables held constant and
after any impact on income tax, based
on their carrying amounts at the end of
the reporting period.

Increase/
(Decrease)
in carrying

amount
of equity

investments/
derivative

financial
instruments

Increase/
(Decrease) in

profit after
income tax

Increase/
(Decrease) in

equity
股本投資╱

衍生金融工具
帳面值增加╱

（減少）

除所得稅後盈
利增加╱
（減少）

權益增加╱
（減少）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

2013

5% increase in equity price 股本價格上升5% 71 62 62
5% decrease in equity price 股本價格下降5% (71) (62) (62)

5% increase in commodity price 商品價格上升5% 1,767 1,475 1,475
5% decrease in commodity price 商品價格下降5% (1,767) (1,475) (1,475)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 綜合財務報表附註

88  Annual Report 2013 Burwill Holdings Limited

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

3.1 Financial risk factors (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Price risk (continued)

Increase/
(Decrease) in

carrying
amount

Increase/
(Decrease) in Increase/

of equity loss after (Decrease) in
investments income tax equity
股本投資 除所得稅後

帳面值增加╱ 虧損增加╱ 權益增加╱

（減少） （減少） （減少）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

2012

5% increase in equity price 股本價格上升5% 35 (31) 31
5% decrease in equity price 股本價格下降5% (35) 31 (31)

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk